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Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 6 Daniel Mundell U23 Champ E1/4 Barnstaple Sherco / 250 cc Sherco Factory Racing & MRS 06:57.132 06:43.729 07:49.124 07:34.076 07:23.263 07:20.277 06:17.388 06:12.004 00:56:16.993 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:16.993

2 14 Alex Walton U23 Champ E1/4 Rhayader Yamaha / 250 cc Yamaha Off Road Experience 06:50.039 06:43.772 07:58.416 07:44.656 07:38.312 07:32.808 06:20.025 06:16.714 00:57:04.742 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:04.742

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 5 Joe Wootton Champ E2 Welshpool Husq / 350 cc JET 06:47.718 06:37.308 07:50.553 07:30.382 07:19.913 07:14.368 06:14.134 06:13.847 00:55:48.223 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:55:48.223

2 18 Jamie McCanney Champ E2 Isle of Man WR / 450 cc Yamaha Off Road Experience 06:45.159 06:35.198 07:37.843 07:34.329 07:33.450 07:25.270 06:15.415 06:12.010 00:55:58.674 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:55:58.674

3 2 Jack Edmondson U23 Champ E2 Lichfield Sherco / 300 cc Sherco Factory Racing/Fast Eddy Racing 06:46.444 06:40.606 07:53.473 07:37.447 07:29.970 07:25.100 06:15.428 06:13.664 00:56:22.132 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:22.132

4 3 Thomas Sagar Champ E2 Oswestry KTM / 350cc Fast Eddy Racing Rock Oil 06:47.244 06:41.118 07:54.167 07:40.104 07:31.876 07:29.944 06:20.197 06:17.543 00:56:42.193 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:42.193

5 15 Daryl Bolter Champ E2 Salisbury Husq / 350 cc husky sport 06:54.726 06:43.706 07:52.161 07:37.589 07:35.817 07:36.263 06:24.463 06:17.074 00:57:01.799 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:01.799

6 10 Thomas Ellwood Champ E2 Andover Kawasaki / 450 cc Holeshot MX / ARMY-RE 07:05.950 06:53.471 08:09.218 07:47.483 07:36.897 07:41.683 06:21.524 06:20.114 00:57:56.340 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:56.340

7 16 Charles Evans Champ E2 Llanidloes Yamaha / 250 cc Yamaha off road experience 07:02.934 06:54.482 08:01.303 07:50.721 07:44.751 07:44.339 06:30.358 06:27.901 00:58:16.789 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:16.789

8 32 David Herring Champ E2 Neath KTM / 450 cc Holeshot 07:01.109 06:52.587 08:12.289 08:05.696 07:52.058 07:46.122 06:27.559 06:26.159 00:58:43.579 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:43.579

9 9 James Dent Champ E2 Kendal sherco / 250 cc MRS 07:04.716 06:49.463 08:16.822 08:04.778 07:54.628 07:51.710 06:27.606 06:27.260 00:58:56.983 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:56.983

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 1 Daniel McCanney Champ E3 Isle of Man TM / 300 cc TM Factory racing 06:46.918 06:41.582 07:38.782 07:23.800 07:16.594 07:15.132 06:13.699 06:10.264 00:55:26.771 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:55:26.771

2 4 Alex Snow Champ E3 Warminster Gasgas / 300 cc GasGas UK 06:54.382 06:46.213 07:54.938 07:37.672 07:33.253 07:31.289 06:20.887 06:14.537 00:56:53.171 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:53.171

3 11 Jed Etchells U23 Champ E3 Isle of Man Sherco / 300 cc Malcolm Rathmell Sports MRS 06:54.137 06:43.860 07:59.325 07:43.913 07:32.614 07:36.117 06:20.205 06:16.508 00:57:06.679 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:06.679

4 8 Joshua Gotts Champ E3 Camborne TM / 300 cc TMUK Lasermaster Electraction 06:52.018 06:39.850 07:57.455 07:50.050 07:55.384 07:46.823 06:26.113 06:21.869 00:57:49.562 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:49.562

5 28 Luke Parker Champ E3 Attleborough Gas Gas / 300 cc Gas Gas Off Road Try Out 06:58.738 06:50.457 08:20.774 08:17.262 08:03.625 08:08.865 06:32.538 06:26.008 00:59:38.267 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:59:38.267

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 83 James Palmer U23 Club E1/2 Cannock Ktm / 125 cc Midshire catering sbs braking Tomkinson + teal M - 06:50.222 - 08:22.183 08:11.891 - 06:33.349 - 00:29:57.645 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:29:57.645

2 99 Mathew Harries U23 Club E1/2 Lampeter KTM / 125 cc ET JAMES - 07:04.641 - 08:42.710 08:30.904 - 06:51.295 - 00:31:09.550 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:09.550

3 84 Jacob James U23 Club E1/2 Loughborough beta / 125 cc Fast eddy beta midshire catering equipment cpc eas - 07:07.785 - 08:49.708 08:49.754 - 06:52.132 - 00:31:39.379 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:39.379

4 89 Luke Murphy U23 Club E1/2 Co Cork Beta / 125 cc NMC Beta Racing - 07:07.067 - 09:02.084 09:24.599 - 07:09.518 - 00:32:43.268 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:43.268

5 150 Ben Williams Club E1/2 Brecon Beta/125 Steve Plain Motorcycles - 07:10.885 - 09:29.532 09:22.717 - 07:07.462 - 00:33:10.596 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:10.596

6 88 Frazer Buckingham U23 Club E1/2 Barnstaple KTM / 125 cc Alex Buckingham motorcycles 5 star motorcycle tra - 07:28.853 - 09:25.759 09:31.961 - 07:24.462 - 00:33:51.035 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:51.035

7 142 Rhian George Club E1/2 Caio Yamaha / 125cc - - 07:22.046 - 09:34.542 09:52.744 - 07:19.264 - 00:34:08.596 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:08.596

8 86 Kate Smith U23 Club E1/2 Mirfield Ktm / 125 cc Edge Offroad Events. EnduroTyres.com - 07:47.101 - 09:53.159 10:11.146 - 07:48.673 - 00:35:40.079 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:36:40.079

106 Jac George U23 Club E1/2 Llandeilo YAMAHA / 125 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

110 Liam Ulett Club E1/2 Southampton Sherco / 300 cc Holeshot Motocross & Enduro - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 93 Ross Kerr U23 Club E1/4 Camberley KTM / 250 cc Elderfield Motorcycles - 07:00.648 - 08:41.507 08:33.667 - 06:54.388 - 00:31:10.210 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:10.210

2 113 Stuart King Club E1/4 Ashford Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:11.180 - 08:55.929 09:09.315 - 07:00.763 - 00:32:17.187 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:17.187

3 112 Nathan Baggott U23 Club E1/4 Thruxton Husq / 250 cc Royal Engineers Enduro Team - 07:07.104 - 08:34.305 08:43.360 - 06:55.983 - 00:31:20.752 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:20.752

4 91 Ben Key Club E1/4 Stoke-on-Trent KTM / 250 cc M&M Signs and Graphics - 07:25.032 - 09:11.789 09:13.254 - 07:07.499 - 00:32:57.574 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:57.574

5 101 Steven Baldock Club E1/4 Hinckley Yamaha / 250 cc - - 07:12.516 - 09:41.819 09:21.848 - 07:09.170 - 00:33:25.353 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:25.353

6 116 Joe Sullivan Club E1/4 Shepton Mallet ktm / 250 cc ARMY MCA/ Bikesport North East/ Michelin/ Enduroty - 07:24.054 - 09:26.249 09:21.989 - 07:13.878 - 00:33:26.170 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:26.170

7 114 Ryan Borthwick Club E1/4 Galashiels Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:25.350 - 09:01.175 09:17.203 - 07:10.951 - 00:32:54.679 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:54.679

100 Anthony Cotty Club E1/4 Amesbury Husq / 250 cc Team REME - 07:15.139 - 09:17.206 DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 90 Joshua Kirby U23 Club E2 Alton Ktm / 250 cc K and N Surfacing / Eurotek Ktm - 06:58.823 - 08:21.621 08:35.116 - 06:46.146 - 00:30:41.706 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:41.706

2 126 Jordan Young Club E2 Wadebridge KTM / 250 cc ROYAL ENGINEERS/SILKOLINE/MUC-OFF/TALON - 06:57.152 - 08:28.362 08:39.055 - 06:45.319 - 00:30:49.888 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:49.888

3 125 Jack Collins Club E2 Port St. Mary Yamaha / 450 cc - - 07:12.047 - 08:43.014 08:52.408 - 07:05.108 - 00:31:52.577 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:52.577

4 109 Rosie Rowett U23 Club E2 Sheffield Husq / 150 cc Troy Lee 100%Cyfor securityBrettexsiteservices - 07:18.249 - 08:55.678 08:56.206 - 06:57.680 - 00:32:07.813 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:07.813

5 136 Jack Nicolaou U23 Club E2 Bures Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:05.984 - 09:06.746 09:03.397 - 06:53.594 - 00:32:09.721 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:09.721

6 121 Lewis Townend U23 Club E2 Huddersfield ktm / 250 cc - - 07:22.178 - 09:03.206 08:58.917 - 07:05.695 - 00:32:29.996 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:29.996

7 118 Adam Brady U23 Club E2 Ashtead KTM / 200 cc Moto Ward - 07:17.195 - 09:08.414 09:11.425 - 06:56.157 - 00:32:33.191 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:33.191

8 117 Philip Cooper Club E2 Stanley Ktm / 250 cc Team REME Bikesport Newcastle - 07:14.364 - 09:10.140 08:57.308 - 07:11.937 - 00:32:33.749 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:33.749

9 143 Martin Williams Club E2 Wales Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:12.106 - 09:09.619 09:23.123 - 07:13.127 - 00:32:57.975 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:57.975

10 104 Conor Scott Club E2 Chester Le Street Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:26.407 - 09:10.631 09:14.195 - 07:30.136 - 00:33:21.369 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:21.369

11 119 Thomas Sargent Club E2 Stowmarket KTM / 350 cc Ranson Racing - 07:24.693 - 09:19.156 09:40.015 - 07:15.325 - 00:33:39.189 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:39.189

12 138 Craig Altass Club E2 Beverley KTM / 150 cc Royal Air Force - 07:21.247 - 09:57.405 09:11.624 - 07:13.448 - 00:33:43.724 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:43.724

13 124 Nathan Cooke U23 Club E2 Harrogate KTM / 250 cc - - 07:19.628 - 09:32.535 09:33.581 - 07:25.868 - 00:33:51.612 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:51.612

14 148 Alan Heath Club E2 port st mary Honda / 300 cc - - 07:34.071 - 09:29.965 09:27.088 - 07:22.763 - 00:33:53.887 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:53.887

15 128 Ellie Cooke Club E2 Harrogate KTM / 150 cc ET JAMES MICHELIN PUTOLINE CHEM-JET CLEANING SU - 07:37.683 - 10:09.668 09:55.382 - 07:29.126 - 00:35:11.859 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:11.859

16 149 Stephen Jones Club E2 Tregaron Husq / 350 cc - - 07:28.838 - 10:06.095 10:10.152 - 07:36.509 - 00:35:21.594 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:21.594

17 120 Guy Krumins Club E2 Taunton Sherco / 300 cc AT motocross/Amos traffic markings - 07:21.626 - 09:11.129 09:29.087 - 07:22.531 - 00:33:24.373 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:24.373

18 107 Megan Wilson U23 Club E2 Blackburn KTM / 150 cc - - 07:42.157 - 10:18.729 10:17.189 - 07:39.890 - 00:35:57.965 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:57.965

19 111 Stefanie Jewell Club E2 Tiverton Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:45.018 - 09:59.817 10:14.024 - 07:34.181 - 00:35:33.040 00:08:00.000 00:00.000 00:43:33.040

20 141 Tom Cadwallader Club E2 Oswestry KTM / 250 cc Cadwallader ltd - 07:23.172 - 09:30.192 09:54.012 - 07:18.814 - 00:34:06.190 00:14:00.000 00:00.000 00:48:06.190

21 135 Glyn Sturkey Club E2 Hinckley Sherco / 300 cc - - 08:17.823 - 10:42.308 11:00.239 - 08:04.925 - 00:38:05.295 00:12:00.000 00:00.000 00:50:05.295

115 Simon Shaw Club E2 Chinnor KTM / 250 cc - - 07:25.513 - 09:37.697 DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

129 James Dauncey Club E2 Bristol Gasgas / 250 cc - - 07:38.089 - 09:44.623 DNF - 07:25.915 - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

134 Abi Childs Club E2 Leatherhead KTM / 250 cc Michelin Enduro Tyres RLC - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

137 Gage Whyte Club E2 Leeds Husq / 250 cc - - 08:24.061 - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

165 Lee Fitzgerald Club E2 Braintree KTM / 450cc - - 08:25.527 - 14:03.257 DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time



Hafren BEC Provisional Results - Class
Published 03.08.19 20:00PM

1 132 Darren Kiff Club E3 South Molton Ktm / 300 cc - - 06:59.037 - 08:28.038 08:34.065 - 06:50.012 - 00:30:51.152 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:51.152

2 139 Gareth Jones Club E3 Tregaron Husq / 300cc - - 06:53.241 - 08:47.349 08:35.173 - 06:47.524 - 00:31:03.287 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:03.287

3 155 Gareth Jones Club E3 Blaenau Ffestiniog Gas gas / 300 cc Steve Plain mc - 07:09.236 - 08:46.287 08:38.309 - 07:05.384 - 00:31:39.216 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:39.216

4 146 Oliver Allbones Club E3 Salford Husq / 300 cc Moto4racing Gear4 Husquvarna - 07:19.804 - 09:29.132 09:27.994 - 07:12.910 - 00:33:29.840 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:29.840

5 108 Lewis Moore Club E3 Middlesbrough Beta / 300 cc Raw enduro - 07:34.673 - 09:46.937 10:02.317 - 07:42.257 - 00:35:06.184 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:06.184

6 156 Chris Brown Club E3 Middlesbrough Beta / 300 cc Raw enduro - 07:47.749 - 09:28.059 09:38.323 - 07:30.486 - 00:34:24.617 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:24.617

7 160 Mark Robson Club E3 Burnham-on-Sea Gasgas / 300 cc - - 07:37.827 - 09:52.812 10:10.087 - 07:44.637 - 00:35:25.363 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:25.363

8 161 Michael Cooke Club E3 Ellesmere Ktm / 350 cc - - 07:14.356 - 09:39.279 09:47.377 - 07:17.942 - 00:33:58.954 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:58.954

9 140 Jason Rowlands Club E3 Llandrindod Wells Ktm / 300 cc PAR HOMES - 07:29.152 - 09:51.580 09:46.914 - 07:12.872 - 00:34:20.518 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:36:20.518

10 153 Dean Hughes Club E3 Blaenau Ffestiniog Ktm / 300 cc Welsh Guards - 07:42.639 - 11:42.798 10:15.844 - 07:29.297 - 00:37:10.578 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:10.578

11 164 Jack Kitching Club E3 Bedale Husq / 300 cc - - 07:20.396 - 09:12.331 09:16.754 - 07:16.683 - 00:33:06.164 00:09:00.000 00:00.000 00:42:06.164

12 151 Daniel Parker Club E3 Stockport KTM / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme / Proseal Racing - 07:39.733 - 12:09.842 11:03.350 - 07:52.779 - 00:38:45.704 00:14:00.000 00:00.000 00:52:45.704

152 David Tayler Club E3 Newport KTM / 300 cc Cool Solution Refrigeration Ltd - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 40 Max Ditchfield U23 Exp E1/2 Ormskirk Ktm / 125 cc Best storage ltd total moto xputolinedep - 06:45.963 08:17.735 07:56.966 07:48.611 - 06:25.206 - 00:37:14.481 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:14.481

2 42 Harry Edmondson U23 Exp E1/2 Lichfield KTM / 125 cc Fast Eddy Racing - 06:48.093 08:14.527 08:03.690 07:48.610 - 06:28.192 - 00:37:23.112 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:23.112

3 41 Henry Yardley U23 Exp E1/2 Droitwich Ktm / 125 cc E. T. James Enduro Tyres Michelin Amped The K - 06:49.558 08:15.225 08:01.779 07:52.920 - 06:28.405 - 00:37:27.887 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:27.887

4 51 Charlie Chater U23 Exp E1/2 Shrewsbury yamaha / 125 cc YAMAHA OFF ROAD EXPERIENCE - 06:48.892 08:13.853 08:09.099 08:06.294 - 06:28.486 - 00:37:46.624 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:46.624

5 65 John Ridgway U23 Exp E1/2 Bristol yamaha / 125 cc Michelin - 06:48.873 08:29.386 08:02.552 07:59.857 - 06:35.172 - 00:37:55.840 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:55.840

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 43 Harry Houghton U23 Exp E1/4 Wrexham Ktm / 125 cc Colwyn bay KTM - 06:51.919 08:23.766 08:06.196 07:53.689 - 06:38.261 - 00:37:53.831 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:53.831

2 46 Jack Ditchfield Exp E1/4 Ormskirk Yamaha / 250 cc Midshires catering Ltd East Midlands Forklifts T - 06:48.343 08:21.200 08:07.210 08:05.270 - 06:36.084 - 00:37:58.107 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:58.107

3 47 Harry Hillier-Rees Exp E1/4 Maesteg SHERCO / 250 cc MRS GRIPNRIP - 07:06.139 08:17.503 08:00.881 08:01.057 - 06:40.939 - 00:38:06.519 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:06.519

4 45 Roger Holland Exp E1/4 Monmouth KTM / 250 cc The home of stone Et James - 06:54.124 08:31.021 08:13.650 08:02.630 - 06:29.587 - 00:38:11.012 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:11.012

5 70 Jane Daniels Exp E1/4 Wigan Husq / 250 cc Freestyle Husqvarna - 07:05.842 08:41.152 08:27.143 08:25.814 - 06:51.444 - 00:39:31.395 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:31.395

6 66 Luke Thomas Exp E1/4 Mold KTM / 250 cc - - 06:58.223 08:55.226 08:33.362 08:27.854 - 06:47.396 - 00:39:42.061 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:42.061

7 50 Jamie Buckingham U23 Exp E1/4 Barnstaple KTM / 250 cc ALEX BUCKINGHAM MOTORCYCLES - 06:57.539 09:03.324 08:31.800 08:33.361 - 06:39.079 - 00:39:45.103 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:45.103

8 68 Ioan David Jones Exp E1/4 Llanidloes Husq / 250 cc - - 07:05.627 09:10.945 08:34.132 08:36.303 - 06:45.618 - 00:40:12.625 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:12.625

9 48 William Jones Exp E1/4 Hereford Husq / 250 cc - - 07:18.503 09:00.406 08:37.875 08:30.683 - 06:59.728 - 00:40:27.195 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:27.195

71 Jack Teale Exp E1/4 Doncaster Husq / 250 cc Sjp moto - DNF DNF DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 59 Aaron Gordon U23 Exp E2 Fareham Sherco / 300 cc Malcolm Rathmell Sport - 06:47.623 08:06.014 07:54.047 07:48.185 - 06:29.951 - 00:37:05.820 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:05.820

2 54 Ben Murphy Exp E2 Derby Ktm / 350 cc et james - 06:48.219 08:28.023 08:31.619 07:51.498 - 06:23.489 - 00:38:02.848 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:02.848

3 78 Jack Cadwallader Exp E2 Oswestry KTM / 250 cc KTM Enduro experience & Cadwallader ltd - 06:53.148 08:31.157 08:01.514 08:06.422 - 06:40.548 - 00:38:12.789 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:12.789

4 92 Alun Jones Exp E2 Blaenau Ffestiniog Beta / 250 cc Steve plain motorcycles - 06:58.131 08:35.534 08:14.683 08:08.118 - 06:32.187 - 00:38:28.653 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:28.653

5 57 Aaron Coupland U23 Exp E2 Chesterfield KTM / 350 cc Team Reme - 07:00.630 08:30.056 08:17.620 08:06.667 - 06:39.428 - 00:38:34.401 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:34.401

6 62 Tom Knight Exp E2 Isle of Man Gas Gas / 250cc - - 06:58.331 08:31.572 08:24.924 08:05.326 - 06:41.937 - 00:38:42.090 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:42.090

7 53 Richard Ely Exp E2 Maidstone BETA / 350 cc BETA UK fasteddy racing ci sport rock oli amaped - 08:07.507 08:20.429 07:54.947 07:52.845 - 06:36.768 - 00:38:52.496 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:52.496

8 56 William Hughes Exp E2 Braintree KTM / 350 cc The Big Bear Cider Mill/Courtney Lang/Jim Aim MC - 07:01.411 08:44.812 08:15.029 08:16.557 - 06:40.109 - 00:38:57.918 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:57.918

9 55 Kalem Hicks Exp E2 Cwmbran Ktm / 250 cc Team RLC army - 06:56.554 08:41.316 08:25.791 08:13.096 - 06:42.397 - 00:38:59.154 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:59.154

10 87 Tom James Exp E2 Aberystwyth KTM / 250 cc ET JAMES KTM - 06:58.562 08:45.846 08:20.333 08:21.906 - 06:46.194 - 00:39:12.841 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:12.841

11 52 Ben Thomson U23 Exp E2 Kelso KTM / 250 cc quarry bank garage/ ET JAMES KTM - 07:21.758 08:30.685 08:26.787 08:13.465 - 06:43.819 - 00:39:16.514 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:16.514

12 69 Cameron Young Exp E2 Wadebridge Ktm / 250 cc Royal Engineers - 06:56.779 08:45.335 08:22.679 08:33.131 - 06:46.076 - 00:39:24.000 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:24.000

13 72 Stuart Owen Exp E2 Stockport GAS GAS / 250 cc MANCHESTER XTREME RACING - 07:07.215 08:48.204 08:32.383 08:28.686 - 06:47.706 - 00:39:44.194 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:44.194

14 61 Jake Purcell Exp E2 Swindon Ktm / 250 cc Royal Engineers - 07:06.567 09:13.684 08:37.371 08:29.142 - 06:41.202 - 00:40:07.966 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:07.966

15 60 Lewis Ranger U23 Exp E2 Salisbury Husq / 150 cc Husky Sport - 07:03.091 09:46.319 08:27.433 08:19.767 - 06:41.387 - 00:40:17.997 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:17.997

16 82 Neil Hawker Exp E2 Bideford Husq / 450 cc Endurotyres.com - 07:04.154 09:15.500 08:49.068 08:38.801 - 06:40.582 - 00:40:28.105 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:28.105

17 80 Craig Reynolds Exp E2 Manchester Gas Gas / 250 cc Manchester xreme - 07:19.156 09:03.214 08:47.823 08:46.548 - 06:58.664 - 00:40:55.405 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:55.405

64 Anthony Milliar Exp E2 Bridgwater Beta / 350 cc AT MOTOCROSS SCM HANDLING - 07:01.874 08:50.761 08:16.985 08:13.585 - 06:39.354 - 00:39:02.559 DNF 00:00.000 DNF

67 Ted Bailey U23 Exp E2 Stafford Husq / 350 cc Cpm-group - DNF DNF DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 58 Ricky Wiggins Exp E3 Yeovil ktm / 300 cc wincanton print - 06:54.892 08:22.980 08:01.266 07:58.938 - 06:35.890 - 00:37:53.966 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:53.966

2 74 Richard Tucker Exp E3 South molton Sherco / 300 cc Malcolm rathmell sport - 07:00.622 08:22.816 08:05.821 07:59.356 - 06:43.702 - 00:38:12.317 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:12.317

3 77 Oliver Lawer U23 Exp E3 Falmouth TM / 300 cc Lasermaster - 06:57.101 08:31.165 08:08.810 08:09.936 - 06:42.225 - 00:38:29.237 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:29.237

4 94 Aled Price Exp E3 Wrexham Ktm / 300 cc Adventure-spec - 06:59.354 08:34.090 08:10.551 08:06.039 - 06:40.998 - 00:38:31.032 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:31.032

5 97 Gareth Davies Exp E3 Machynlleth Husq / 300 cc - - 06:58.534 08:38.304 08:17.622 08:07.935 - 06:33.451 - 00:38:35.846 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:35.846

6 85 Hayden Maller Exp E3 Stroud KTM  / 300cc - - 06:56.008 08:34.903 08:19.459 08:12.357 - 06:48.546 - 00:38:51.273 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:51.273

7 96 Craig Norrey Exp E3 Douglas Beta / 300 cc Coole girls eggs - 07:00.888 08:47.945 08:29.553 08:17.402 - 06:48.180 - 00:39:23.968 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:23.968

8 81 Ashley Maller Exp E3 Stroud KTM  / 300cc - - 07:03.811 08:31.610 08:14.110 08:55.882 - 06:52.309 - 00:39:37.722 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:37.722

9 63 Elliot Davies Exp E3 Basingstoke Ktm / 350 cc Project 55 - 07:10.937 08:54.079 08:26.710 08:26.713 - 06:52.184 - 00:39:50.623 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:50.623

10 76 Mark Hillier-Rees Exp E3 Maesteg Gas Gas / 300 cc Steve Plain Motorcycles - 07:02.887 08:46.667 08:34.795 08:49.619 - 06:55.002 - 00:40:08.970 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:08.970

11 73 Charlie Nichols Exp E3 Stockport ktm / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme / Proseal Racing - 07:07.394 09:02.702 08:55.472 08:46.925 - 07:02.871 - 00:40:55.364 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:55.364

95 Leonard Tidd Exp E3 Hatfield beta / 300 cc TEAM WOODSIDE - 07:48.257 10:05.403 09:43.381 10:03.677 - 07:29.508 - 00:45:10.226 DNF 00:00.000 DNF

102 Matt Wootten Exp E3 Aylesbury Husq / 300 cc - - 07:53.365 10:48.871 10:17.636 10:20.406 - 07:31.675 - 00:46:51.953 DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 171 Andrew Edwards Over 40 Wrexham Beta / 250 cc Steve Plain Mcycles - 06:50.279 - 08:25.846 08:18.870 - 06:44.624 - 00:30:19.619 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:19.619

2 157 John Shirt Over 40 Macclesfield GASGAS / 250 cc me - 06:55.796 - 08:26.808 08:17.710 - 06:46.543 - 00:30:26.857 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:26.857
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3 154 Andrew Reeves Over 40 Leyland Beta / 300 cc Sandiford Off Road - 07:01.931 - 08:20.609 08:20.598 - 06:47.372 - 00:30:30.510 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:30.510

4 172 Vincent Harker Over 40 Bedale Husq / 350 cc Moto Connection and North of England XC Club - 06:55.000 - 08:35.201 08:30.083 - 06:53.988 - 00:30:54.272 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:54.272

5 180 Anthony Griffith Over 40 Clynderwen Husq / 300 cc - - 06:59.677 - 08:41.836 08:42.494 - 06:50.800 - 00:31:14.807 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:14.807

6 205 Jonathan Tarr Over 40 Tiverton ktm / 300 cc Wincanton print / JT Commercial Services - 07:02.163 - 08:42.330 08:41.914 - 06:51.869 - 00:31:18.276 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:18.276

7 178 Paul Davies Over 40 Neath Husq / 300 cc Marsh MX - 06:56.488 - 08:46.370 08:49.624 - 06:58.981 - 00:31:31.463 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:31.463

8 177 Rudy Austin Over 40 Shifnal Husq / 250 cc - - 07:00.046 - 09:07.720 08:59.646 - 06:54.146 - 00:32:01.558 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:01.558

9 162 Robert Carey Over 40 Woking Ktm / 300 cc Witley - 07:20.068 - 09:10.361 08:58.771 - 07:12.531 - 00:32:41.731 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:41.731

10 158 Simon Beken Over 40 Epsom Ktm / 350 cc TEAM SEAL - 07:13.364 - 09:06.248 09:27.826 - 07:06.020 - 00:32:53.458 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:53.458

11 159 Neil Bowker Over 40 Guildford Beta / 125 cc Endurotyres/Gordon Farley - 07:24.492 - 09:28.097 09:30.803 - 07:10.242 - 00:33:33.634 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:33.634

12 188 Andrew Cooke Over 40 Stockport Beta / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme - 07:32.979 - 09:21.178 09:19.265 - 07:28.742 - 00:33:42.164 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:42.164

13 184 Alan Wright Over 40 Pickering KTM / 300 cc - - 07:45.518 - 09:48.006 09:43.100 - 07:44.415 - 00:35:01.039 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:01.039

14 175 Stewart Jarvis Over 40 Tiverton Ktm / 300 cc Coreoffroadevents - 07:36.617 - 10:46.291 38:28.975 - 08:18.721 - 01:05:10.604 00:10:00.000 00:00.000 01:15:10.604

174 Stephen Carroll Over 40 Sturminster Newton ktm / 250 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

176 Gareth Parfitt Over 40 Aberdare Ktm / 450 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

179 Leigh Nicklin Over 40 Hinkley Husq / 300cc - - 08:13.258 - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

187 Neil Price Over 40 Cardiff Beta / 300 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 190 Richard Hay Over 50 Aberdeenshire KTM / 150 cc - - 06:57.431 - 08:25.278 08:27.921 - 06:54.901 - 00:30:45.531 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:45.531

2 186 Gary McCoy Over 50 Dartmouth Ktm / 300 cc Jd racing - 07:01.165 - 08:33.331 08:29.050 - 06:48.306 - 00:30:51.852 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:51.852

3 181 Russell Millward Over 50 Isle of Man Yamaha / 249 cc - - 07:03.315 - 08:47.668 08:45.659 - 06:53.651 - 00:31:30.293 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:30.293

4 182 Karl Greenall Over 50 Carnforth ktm / 250 cc - - 07:03.962 - 08:45.362 08:43.300 - 07:05.067 - 00:31:37.691 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:37.691

5 201 Darren Osborne Over 50 Chichester Yamaha / 125 cc Freestyle - 07:07.242 - 09:12.291 09:12.523 - 07:03.347 - 00:32:35.403 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:35.403

6 203 Lawrence Catt Over 50 Guildford ktm / 300 cc - - 07:12.183 - 09:19.766 09:15.353 - 07:20.100 - 00:33:07.402 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:07.402

7 200 Allan Price Over 50 Wrexham Ktm / 300 cc - - 07:12.528 - 09:40.926 09:48.426 - 07:13.660 - 00:33:55.540 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:55.540

8 191 Colin Blunt Over 50 Rossendale KTM / 300 cc ProSeal Racing - 07:13.589 - 09:18.730 09:28.643 - 08:36.108 - 00:34:37.070 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:37.070

9 199 David Cadwalader Over 50 - - - 07:23.793 - 09:44.829 10:03.387 - 07:28.251 - 00:34:40.260 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:40.260

10 209 Emlyn George Over 50 Llandeilo KTM / 300 cc None - 07:24.256 - 09:52.836 10:08.573 - 07:20.876 - 00:34:46.541 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:46.541

11 204 Jeremy Moss Over 50 Colchester KTM / 300 cc - - 07:40.088 - 10:23.987 10:15.909 - 07:47.580 - 00:36:07.564 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:36:07.564

12 206 David Johnson Over 50 Tewkesbury KTM / 144 cc AMS KTM - 07:42.121 - 10:19.919 10:32.971 - 07:31.386 - 00:36:06.397 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:06.397

13 198 Gareth Davies Over 50 Lampeter ktm / 150 cc steel fab wales - 08:06.242 - 10:31.118 11:09.196 - 08:04.319 - 00:37:50.875 00:06:00.000 00:00.000 00:43:50.875

14 195 Robert Murfin Over 50 Leominster Husq / 293 cc RAM Shopfitting - 08:06.439 - 11:25.505 11:15.712 - 07:53.055 - 00:38:40.711 00:07:00.000 00:00.000 00:45:40.711

15 183 Henry Righton Over 50 Moreton-in-Marsh KTM/450 0 - 07:57.333 - 11:29.540 12:39.386 - 08:17.180 - 00:40:23.439 00:17:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:23.439

16 193 Robert McLeod Over 50 Macclesfield Beta / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme - 07:52.786 - 10:19.148 10:19.161 - 07:53.152 - 00:36:24.247 00:22:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:24.247

17 196 Leo Moulijn Over 50 Holland KTM / 125cc - - 07:50.556 - 10:51.571 11:20.266 - 08:00.886 - 00:38:03.279 00:23:00.000 00:00.000 01:01:03.279

18 194 David Bixter Over 50 Rugby Husq / 450 cc - - 08:37.090 - 12:37.830 13:47.355 - 08:58.430 - 00:44:00.705 00:23:00.000 00:00.000 01:07:00.705

202 Stephen Davies Over 50 Kington Husq / 250 cc SLM building construction - 07:56.540 - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF
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Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 1 Daniel McCanney Champ E3 Isle of Man TM / 300 cc TM Factory racing 06:46.918 06:41.582 07:38.782 07:23.800 07:16.594 07:15.132 06:13.699 06:10.264 00:55:26.771 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:55:26.771

2 5 Joe Wootton Champ E2 Welshpool Husq / 350 cc JET 06:47.718 06:37.308 07:50.553 07:30.382 07:19.913 07:14.368 06:14.134 06:13.847 00:55:48.223 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:55:48.223

3 18 Jamie McCanney Champ E2 Isle of Man WR / 450 cc Yamaha Off Road Experience 06:45.159 06:35.198 07:37.843 07:34.329 07:33.450 07:25.270 06:15.415 06:12.010 00:55:58.674 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:55:58.674

4 6 Daniel Mundell U23 Champ E1/4 Barnstaple Sherco / 250 cc Sherco Factory Racing & MRS 06:57.132 06:43.729 07:49.124 07:34.076 07:23.263 07:20.277 06:17.388 06:12.004 00:56:16.993 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:16.993

5 2 Jack Edmondson U23 Champ E2 Lichfield Sherco / 300 cc Sherco Factory Racing/Fast Eddy Racing 06:46.444 06:40.606 07:53.473 07:37.447 07:29.970 07:25.100 06:15.428 06:13.664 00:56:22.132 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:22.132

6 3 Thomas Sagar Champ E2 Oswestry KTM / 350cc Fast Eddy Racing Rock Oil 06:47.244 06:41.118 07:54.167 07:40.104 07:31.876 07:29.944 06:20.197 06:17.543 00:56:42.193 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:42.193

7 4 Alex Snow Champ E3 Warminster Gasgas / 300 cc GasGas UK 06:54.382 06:46.213 07:54.938 07:37.672 07:33.253 07:31.289 06:20.887 06:14.537 00:56:53.171 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:56:53.171

8 15 Daryl Bolter Champ E2 Salisbury Husq / 350 cc husky sport 06:54.726 06:43.706 07:52.161 07:37.589 07:35.817 07:36.263 06:24.463 06:17.074 00:57:01.799 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:01.799

9 14 Alex Walton U23 Champ E1/4 Rhayader Yamaha / 250 cc Yamaha Off Road Experience 06:50.039 06:43.772 07:58.416 07:44.656 07:38.312 07:32.808 06:20.025 06:16.714 00:57:04.742 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:04.742

10 11 Jed Etchells U23 Champ E3 Isle of Man Sherco / 300 cc Malcolm Rathmell Sports MRS 06:54.137 06:43.860 07:59.325 07:43.913 07:32.614 07:36.117 06:20.205 06:16.508 00:57:06.679 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:06.679

11 8 Joshua Gotts Champ E3 Camborne TM / 300 cc TMUK Lasermaster Electraction 06:52.018 06:39.850 07:57.455 07:50.050 07:55.384 07:46.823 06:26.113 06:21.869 00:57:49.562 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:49.562

12 10 Thomas Ellwood Champ E2 Andover Kawasaki / 450 cc Holeshot MX / ARMY-RE 07:05.950 06:53.471 08:09.218 07:47.483 07:36.897 07:41.683 06:21.524 06:20.114 00:57:56.340 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:56.340

13 16 Charles Evans Champ E2 Llanidloes Yamaha / 250 cc Yamaha off road experience 07:02.934 06:54.482 08:01.303 07:50.721 07:44.751 07:44.339 06:30.358 06:27.901 00:58:16.789 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:16.789

14 32 David Herring Champ E2 Neath KTM / 450 cc Holeshot 07:01.109 06:52.587 08:12.289 08:05.696 07:52.058 07:46.122 06:27.559 06:26.159 00:58:43.579 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:43.579

15 9 James Dent Champ E2 Kendal sherco / 250 cc MRS 07:04.716 06:49.463 08:16.822 08:04.778 07:54.628 07:51.710 06:27.606 06:27.260 00:58:56.983 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:56.983

16 28 Luke Parker Champ E3 Attleborough Gas Gas / 300 cc Gas Gas Off Road Try Out 06:58.738 06:50.457 08:20.774 08:17.262 08:03.625 08:08.865 06:32.538 06:26.008 00:59:38.267 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:59:38.267

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 83 James Palmer U23 Club E1/2 Cannock Ktm / 125 cc Midshire catering sbs braking Tomkinson + teal M - 06:50.222 - 08:22.183 08:11.891 - 06:33.349 - 00:29:57.645 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:29:57.645

2 90 Joshua Kirby U23 Club E2 Alton Ktm / 250 cc K and N Surfacing / Eurotek Ktm - 06:58.823 - 08:21.621 08:35.116 - 06:46.146 - 00:30:41.706 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:41.706

3 126 Jordan Young Club E2 Wadebridge KTM / 250 cc ROYAL ENGINEERS/SILKOLINE/MUC-OFF/TALON - 06:57.152 - 08:28.362 08:39.055 - 06:45.319 - 00:30:49.888 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:49.888

4 132 Darren Kiff Club E3 South Molton Ktm / 300 cc - - 06:59.037 - 08:28.038 08:34.065 - 06:50.012 - 00:30:51.152 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:51.152

5 139 Gareth Jones Club E3 Tregaron Husq / 300cc - - 06:53.241 - 08:47.349 08:35.173 - 06:47.524 - 00:31:03.287 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:03.287

6 99 Mathew Harries U23 Club E1/2 Lampeter KTM / 125 cc ET JAMES - 07:04.641 - 08:42.710 08:30.904 - 06:51.295 - 00:31:09.550 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:09.550

7 93 Ross Kerr U23 Club E1/4 Camberley KTM / 250 cc Elderfield Motorcycles - 07:00.648 - 08:41.507 08:33.667 - 06:54.388 - 00:31:10.210 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:10.210

8 155 Gareth Jones Club E3 Blaenau Ffestiniog Gas gas / 300 cc Steve Plain mc - 07:09.236 - 08:46.287 08:38.309 - 07:05.384 - 00:31:39.216 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:39.216

9 84 Jacob James U23 Club E1/2 Loughborough beta / 125 cc Fast eddy beta midshire catering equipment cpc eas - 07:07.785 - 08:49.708 08:49.754 - 06:52.132 - 00:31:39.379 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:39.379

10 125 Jack Collins Club E2 Port St. Mary Yamaha / 450 cc - - 07:12.047 - 08:43.014 08:52.408 - 07:05.108 - 00:31:52.577 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:52.577

11 109 Rosie Rowett U23 Club E2 Sheffield Husq / 150 cc Troy Lee 100%Cyfor securityBrettexsiteservices - 07:18.249 - 08:55.678 08:56.206 - 06:57.680 - 00:32:07.813 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:07.813

12 136 Jack Nicolaou U23 Club E2 Bures Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:05.984 - 09:06.746 09:03.397 - 06:53.594 - 00:32:09.721 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:09.721

13 113 Stuart King Club E1/4 Ashford Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:11.180 - 08:55.929 09:09.315 - 07:00.763 - 00:32:17.187 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:17.187

14 121 Lewis Townend U23 Club E2 Huddersfield ktm / 250 cc - - 07:22.178 - 09:03.206 08:58.917 - 07:05.695 - 00:32:29.996 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:29.996

15 118 Adam Brady U23 Club E2 Ashtead KTM / 200 cc Moto Ward - 07:17.195 - 09:08.414 09:11.425 - 06:56.157 - 00:32:33.191 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:33.191

16 117 Philip Cooper Club E2 Stanley Ktm / 250 cc Team REME Bikesport Newcastle - 07:14.364 - 09:10.140 08:57.308 - 07:11.937 - 00:32:33.749 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:33.749

17 89 Luke Murphy U23 Club E1/2 Co Cork Beta / 125 cc NMC Beta Racing - 07:07.067 - 09:02.084 09:24.599 - 07:09.518 - 00:32:43.268 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:43.268

18 91 Ben Key Club E1/4 Stoke-on-Trent KTM / 250 cc M&M Signs and Graphics - 07:25.032 - 09:11.789 09:13.254 - 07:07.499 - 00:32:57.574 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:57.574

19 143 Martin Williams Club E2 Wales Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:12.106 - 09:09.619 09:23.123 - 07:13.127 - 00:32:57.975 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:57.975

20 112 Nathan Baggott U23 Club E1/4 Thruxton Husq / 250 cc Royal Engineers Enduro Team - 07:07.104 - 08:34.305 08:43.360 - 06:55.983 - 00:31:20.752 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:20.752

21 150 Ben Williams Club E1/2 Brecon Beta/125 Steve Plain Motorcycles - 07:10.885 - 09:29.532 09:22.717 - 07:07.462 - 00:33:10.596 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:10.596

22 104 Conor Scott Club E2 Chester Le Street Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:26.407 - 09:10.631 09:14.195 - 07:30.136 - 00:33:21.369 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:21.369

23 101 Steven Baldock Club E1/4 Hinckley Yamaha / 250 cc - - 07:12.516 - 09:41.819 09:21.848 - 07:09.170 - 00:33:25.353 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:25.353

24 116 Joe Sullivan Club E1/4 Shepton Mallet ktm / 250 cc ARMY MCA/ Bikesport North East/ Michelin/ Enduroty - 07:24.054 - 09:26.249 09:21.989 - 07:13.878 - 00:33:26.170 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:26.170

25 146 Oliver Allbones Club E3 Salford Husq / 300 cc Moto4racing Gear4 Husquvarna - 07:19.804 - 09:29.132 09:27.994 - 07:12.910 - 00:33:29.840 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:29.840

26 119 Thomas Sargent Club E2 Stowmarket KTM / 350 cc Ranson Racing - 07:24.693 - 09:19.156 09:40.015 - 07:15.325 - 00:33:39.189 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:39.189

27 138 Craig Altass Club E2 Beverley KTM / 150 cc Royal Air Force - 07:21.247 - 09:57.405 09:11.624 - 07:13.448 - 00:33:43.724 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:43.724

28 88 Frazer Buckingham U23 Club E1/2 Barnstaple KTM / 125 cc Alex Buckingham motorcycles 5 star motorcycle tra - 07:28.853 - 09:25.759 09:31.961 - 07:24.462 - 00:33:51.035 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:51.035

29 124 Nathan Cooke U23 Club E2 Harrogate KTM / 250 cc - - 07:19.628 - 09:32.535 09:33.581 - 07:25.868 - 00:33:51.612 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:51.612

30 148 Alan Heath Club E2 port st mary Honda / 300 cc - - 07:34.071 - 09:29.965 09:27.088 - 07:22.763 - 00:33:53.887 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:53.887

31 142 Rhian George Club E1/2 Caio Yamaha / 125cc - - 07:22.046 - 09:34.542 09:52.744 - 07:19.264 - 00:34:08.596 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:08.596

32 114 Ryan Borthwick Club E1/4 Galashiels Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:25.350 - 09:01.175 09:17.203 - 07:10.951 - 00:32:54.679 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:54.679

33 161 Michael Cooke Club E3 Ellesmere Ktm / 350 cc - - 07:14.356 - 09:39.279 09:47.377 - 07:17.942 - 00:33:58.954 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:58.954

34 108 Lewis Moore Club E3 Middlesbrough Beta / 300 cc Raw enduro - 07:34.673 - 09:46.937 10:02.317 - 07:42.257 - 00:35:06.184 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:06.184

35 128 Ellie Cooke Club E2 Harrogate KTM / 150 cc ET JAMES MICHELIN PUTOLINE CHEM-JET CLEANING SU - 07:37.683 - 10:09.668 09:55.382 - 07:29.126 - 00:35:11.859 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:11.859

36 149 Stephen Jones Club E2 Tregaron Husq / 350 cc - - 07:28.838 - 10:06.095 10:10.152 - 07:36.509 - 00:35:21.594 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:21.594

37 120 Guy Krumins Club E2 Taunton Sherco / 300 cc AT motocross/Amos traffic markings - 07:21.626 - 09:11.129 09:29.087 - 07:22.531 - 00:33:24.373 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:24.373

38 156 Chris Brown Club E3 Middlesbrough Beta / 300 cc Raw enduro - 07:47.749 - 09:28.059 09:38.323 - 07:30.486 - 00:34:24.617 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:24.617

39 160 Mark Robson Club E3 Burnham-on-Sea Gasgas / 300 cc - - 07:37.827 - 09:52.812 10:10.087 - 07:44.637 - 00:35:25.363 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:25.363

40 140 Jason Rowlands Club E3 Llandrindod Wells Ktm / 300 cc PAR HOMES - 07:29.152 - 09:51.580 09:46.914 - 07:12.872 - 00:34:20.518 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:36:20.518

41 86 Kate Smith U23 Club E1/2 Mirfield Ktm / 125 cc Edge Offroad Events. EnduroTyres.com - 07:47.101 - 09:53.159 10:11.146 - 07:48.673 - 00:35:40.079 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:36:40.079

42 153 Dean Hughes Club E3 Blaenau Ffestiniog Ktm / 300 cc Welsh Guards - 07:42.639 - 11:42.798 10:15.844 - 07:29.297 - 00:37:10.578 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:10.578

43 107 Megan Wilson U23 Club E2 Blackburn KTM / 150 cc - - 07:42.157 - 10:18.729 10:17.189 - 07:39.890 - 00:35:57.965 00:02:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:57.965

44 164 Jack Kitching Club E3 Bedale Husq / 300 cc - - 07:20.396 - 09:12.331 09:16.754 - 07:16.683 - 00:33:06.164 00:09:00.000 00:00.000 00:42:06.164

45 111 Stefanie Jewell Club E2 Tiverton Ktm / 250 cc - - 07:45.018 - 09:59.817 10:14.024 - 07:34.181 - 00:35:33.040 00:08:00.000 00:00.000 00:43:33.040

46 141 Tom Cadwallader Club E2 Oswestry KTM / 250 cc Cadwallader ltd - 07:23.172 - 09:30.192 09:54.012 - 07:18.814 - 00:34:06.190 00:14:00.000 00:00.000 00:48:06.190

47 135 Glyn Sturkey Club E2 Hinckley Sherco / 300 cc - - 08:17.823 - 10:42.308 11:00.239 - 08:04.925 - 00:38:05.295 00:12:00.000 00:00.000 00:50:05.295

48 151 Daniel Parker Club E3 Stockport KTM / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme / Proseal Racing - 07:39.733 - 12:09.842 11:03.350 - 07:52.779 - 00:38:45.704 00:14:00.000 00:00.000 00:52:45.704

106 Jac George U23 Club E1/2 Llandeilo YAMAHA / 125 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF
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110 Liam Ulett Club E1/2 Southampton Sherco / 300 cc Holeshot Motocross & Enduro - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

100 Anthony Cotty Club E1/4 Amesbury Husq / 250 cc Team REME - 07:15.139 - 09:17.206 DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

115 Simon Shaw Club E2 Chinnor KTM / 250 cc - - 07:25.513 - 09:37.697 DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

129 James Dauncey Club E2 Bristol Gasgas / 250 cc - - 07:38.089 - 09:44.623 DNF - 07:25.915 - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

134 Abi Childs Club E2 Leatherhead KTM / 250 cc Michelin Enduro Tyres RLC - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

137 Gage Whyte Club E2 Leeds Husq / 250 cc - - 08:24.061 - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

165 Lee Fitzgerald Club E2 Braintree KTM / 450cc - - 08:25.527 - 14:03.257 DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

152 David Tayler Club E3 Newport KTM / 300 cc Cool Solution Refrigeration Ltd - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 59 Aaron Gordon U23 Exp E2 Fareham Sherco / 300 cc Malcolm Rathmell Sport - 06:47.623 08:06.014 07:54.047 07:48.185 - 06:29.951 - 00:37:05.820 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:05.820

2 40 Max Ditchfield U23 Exp E1/2 Ormskirk Ktm / 125 cc Best storage ltd total moto xputolinedep - 06:45.963 08:17.735 07:56.966 07:48.611 - 06:25.206 - 00:37:14.481 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:14.481

3 42 Harry Edmondson U23 Exp E1/2 Lichfield KTM / 125 cc Fast Eddy Racing - 06:48.093 08:14.527 08:03.690 07:48.610 - 06:28.192 - 00:37:23.112 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:23.112

4 41 Henry Yardley U23 Exp E1/2 Droitwich Ktm / 125 cc E. T. James Enduro Tyres Michelin Amped The K - 06:49.558 08:15.225 08:01.779 07:52.920 - 06:28.405 - 00:37:27.887 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:27.887

5 51 Charlie Chater U23 Exp E1/2 Shrewsbury yamaha / 125 cc YAMAHA OFF ROAD EXPERIENCE - 06:48.892 08:13.853 08:09.099 08:06.294 - 06:28.486 - 00:37:46.624 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:46.624

6 43 Harry Houghton U23 Exp E1/4 Wrexham Ktm / 125 cc Colwyn bay KTM - 06:51.919 08:23.766 08:06.196 07:53.689 - 06:38.261 - 00:37:53.831 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:53.831

7 58 Ricky Wiggins Exp E3 Yeovil ktm / 300 cc wincanton print - 06:54.892 08:22.980 08:01.266 07:58.938 - 06:35.890 - 00:37:53.966 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:53.966

8 65 John Ridgway U23 Exp E1/2 Bristol yamaha / 125 cc Michelin - 06:48.873 08:29.386 08:02.552 07:59.857 - 06:35.172 - 00:37:55.840 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:55.840

9 46 Jack Ditchfield Exp E1/4 Ormskirk Yamaha / 250 cc Midshires catering Ltd East Midlands Forklifts T - 06:48.343 08:21.200 08:07.210 08:05.270 - 06:36.084 - 00:37:58.107 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:58.107

10 54 Ben Murphy Exp E2 Derby Ktm / 350 cc et james - 06:48.219 08:28.023 08:31.619 07:51.498 - 06:23.489 - 00:38:02.848 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:02.848

11 47 Harry Hillier-Rees Exp E1/4 Maesteg SHERCO / 250 cc MRS GRIPNRIP - 07:06.139 08:17.503 08:00.881 08:01.057 - 06:40.939 - 00:38:06.519 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:06.519

12 45 Roger Holland Exp E1/4 Monmouth KTM / 250 cc The home of stone Et James - 06:54.124 08:31.021 08:13.650 08:02.630 - 06:29.587 - 00:38:11.012 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:11.012

13 74 Richard Tucker Exp E3 South molton Sherco / 300 cc Malcolm rathmell sport - 07:00.622 08:22.816 08:05.821 07:59.356 - 06:43.702 - 00:38:12.317 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:12.317

14 78 Jack Cadwallader Exp E2 Oswestry KTM / 250 cc KTM Enduro experience & Cadwallader ltd - 06:53.148 08:31.157 08:01.514 08:06.422 - 06:40.548 - 00:38:12.789 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:12.789

15 92 Alun Jones Exp E2 Blaenau Ffestiniog Beta / 250 cc Steve plain motorcycles - 06:58.131 08:35.534 08:14.683 08:08.118 - 06:32.187 - 00:38:28.653 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:28.653

16 77 Oliver Lawer U23 Exp E3 Falmouth TM / 300 cc Lasermaster - 06:57.101 08:31.165 08:08.810 08:09.936 - 06:42.225 - 00:38:29.237 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:29.237

17 94 Aled Price Exp E3 Wrexham Ktm / 300 cc Adventure-spec - 06:59.354 08:34.090 08:10.551 08:06.039 - 06:40.998 - 00:38:31.032 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:31.032

18 57 Aaron Coupland U23 Exp E2 Chesterfield KTM / 350 cc Team Reme - 07:00.630 08:30.056 08:17.620 08:06.667 - 06:39.428 - 00:38:34.401 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:34.401

19 97 Gareth Davies Exp E3 Machynlleth Husq / 300 cc - - 06:58.534 08:38.304 08:17.622 08:07.935 - 06:33.451 - 00:38:35.846 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:35.846

20 62 Tom Knight Exp E2 Isle of Man Gas Gas / 250cc - - 06:58.331 08:31.572 08:24.924 08:05.326 - 06:41.937 - 00:38:42.090 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:42.090

21 85 Hayden Maller Exp E3 Stroud KTM  / 300cc - - 06:56.008 08:34.903 08:19.459 08:12.357 - 06:48.546 - 00:38:51.273 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:51.273

22 53 Richard Ely Exp E2 Maidstone BETA / 350 cc BETA UK fasteddy racing ci sport rock oli amaped - 08:07.507 08:20.429 07:54.947 07:52.845 - 06:36.768 - 00:38:52.496 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:52.496

23 56 William Hughes Exp E2 Braintree KTM / 350 cc The Big Bear Cider Mill/Courtney Lang/Jim Aim MC - 07:01.411 08:44.812 08:15.029 08:16.557 - 06:40.109 - 00:38:57.918 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:57.918

24 55 Kalem Hicks Exp E2 Cwmbran Ktm / 250 cc Team RLC army - 06:56.554 08:41.316 08:25.791 08:13.096 - 06:42.397 - 00:38:59.154 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:38:59.154

25 87 Tom James Exp E2 Aberystwyth KTM / 250 cc ET JAMES KTM - 06:58.562 08:45.846 08:20.333 08:21.906 - 06:46.194 - 00:39:12.841 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:12.841

26 52 Ben Thomson U23 Exp E2 Kelso KTM / 250 cc quarry bank garage/ ET JAMES KTM - 07:21.758 08:30.685 08:26.787 08:13.465 - 06:43.819 - 00:39:16.514 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:16.514

27 96 Craig Norrey Exp E3 Douglas Beta / 300 cc Coole girls eggs - 07:00.888 08:47.945 08:29.553 08:17.402 - 06:48.180 - 00:39:23.968 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:23.968

28 69 Cameron Young Exp E2 Wadebridge Ktm / 250 cc Royal Engineers - 06:56.779 08:45.335 08:22.679 08:33.131 - 06:46.076 - 00:39:24.000 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:24.000

29 70 Jane Daniels Exp E1/4 Wigan Husq / 250 cc Freestyle Husqvarna - 07:05.842 08:41.152 08:27.143 08:25.814 - 06:51.444 - 00:39:31.395 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:31.395

30 81 Ashley Maller Exp E3 Stroud KTM  / 300cc - - 07:03.811 08:31.610 08:14.110 08:55.882 - 06:52.309 - 00:39:37.722 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:37.722

31 66 Luke Thomas Exp E1/4 Mold KTM / 250 cc - - 06:58.223 08:55.226 08:33.362 08:27.854 - 06:47.396 - 00:39:42.061 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:42.061

32 72 Stuart Owen Exp E2 Stockport GAS GAS / 250 cc MANCHESTER XTREME RACING - 07:07.215 08:48.204 08:32.383 08:28.686 - 06:47.706 - 00:39:44.194 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:44.194

33 50 Jamie Buckingham U23 Exp E1/4 Barnstaple KTM / 250 cc ALEX BUCKINGHAM MOTORCYCLES - 06:57.539 09:03.324 08:31.800 08:33.361 - 06:39.079 - 00:39:45.103 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:45.103

34 63 Elliot Davies Exp E3 Basingstoke Ktm / 350 cc Project 55 - 07:10.937 08:54.079 08:26.710 08:26.713 - 06:52.184 - 00:39:50.623 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:39:50.623

35 61 Jake Purcell Exp E2 Swindon Ktm / 250 cc Royal Engineers - 07:06.567 09:13.684 08:37.371 08:29.142 - 06:41.202 - 00:40:07.966 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:07.966

36 76 Mark Hillier-Rees Exp E3 Maesteg Gas Gas / 300 cc Steve Plain Motorcycles - 07:02.887 08:46.667 08:34.795 08:49.619 - 06:55.002 - 00:40:08.970 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:08.970

37 68 Ioan David Jones Exp E1/4 Llanidloes Husq / 250 cc - - 07:05.627 09:10.945 08:34.132 08:36.303 - 06:45.618 - 00:40:12.625 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:12.625

38 60 Lewis Ranger U23 Exp E2 Salisbury Husq / 150 cc Husky Sport - 07:03.091 09:46.319 08:27.433 08:19.767 - 06:41.387 - 00:40:17.997 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:17.997

39 48 William Jones Exp E1/4 Hereford Husq / 250 cc - - 07:18.503 09:00.406 08:37.875 08:30.683 - 06:59.728 - 00:40:27.195 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:27.195

40 82 Neil Hawker Exp E2 Bideford Husq / 450 cc Endurotyres.com - 07:04.154 09:15.500 08:49.068 08:38.801 - 06:40.582 - 00:40:28.105 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:28.105

41 73 Charlie Nichols Exp E3 Stockport ktm / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme / Proseal Racing - 07:07.394 09:02.702 08:55.472 08:46.925 - 07:02.871 - 00:40:55.364 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:55.364

42 80 Craig Reynolds Exp E2 Manchester Gas Gas / 250 cc Manchester xreme - 07:19.156 09:03.214 08:47.823 08:46.548 - 06:58.664 - 00:40:55.405 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:40:55.405

71 Jack Teale Exp E1/4 Doncaster Husq / 250 cc Sjp moto - DNF DNF DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

64 Anthony Milliar Exp E2 Bridgwater Beta / 350 cc AT MOTOCROSS SCM HANDLING - 07:01.874 08:50.761 08:16.985 08:13.585 - 06:39.354 - 00:39:02.559 DNF 00:00.000 DNF

67 Ted Bailey U23 Exp E2 Stafford Husq / 350 cc Cpm-group - DNF DNF DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

95 Leonard Tidd Exp E3 Hatfield beta / 300 cc TEAM WOODSIDE - 07:48.257 10:05.403 09:43.381 10:03.677 - 07:29.508 - 00:45:10.226 DNF 00:00.000 DNF

102 Matt Wootten Exp E3 Aylesbury Husq / 300 cc - - 07:53.365 10:48.871 10:17.636 10:20.406 - 07:31.675 - 00:46:51.953 DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 171 Andrew Edwards Over 40 Wrexham Beta / 250 cc Steve Plain Mcycles - 06:50.279 - 08:25.846 08:18.870 - 06:44.624 - 00:30:19.619 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:19.619

2 157 John Shirt Over 40 Macclesfield GASGAS / 250 cc me - 06:55.796 - 08:26.808 08:17.710 - 06:46.543 - 00:30:26.857 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:26.857

3 154 Andrew Reeves Over 40 Leyland Beta / 300 cc Sandiford Off Road - 07:01.931 - 08:20.609 08:20.598 - 06:47.372 - 00:30:30.510 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:30.510

4 172 Vincent Harker Over 40 Bedale Husq / 350 cc Moto Connection and North of England XC Club - 06:55.000 - 08:35.201 08:30.083 - 06:53.988 - 00:30:54.272 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:54.272

5 180 Anthony Griffith Over 40 Clynderwen Husq / 300 cc - - 06:59.677 - 08:41.836 08:42.494 - 06:50.800 - 00:31:14.807 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:14.807

6 205 Jonathan Tarr Over 40 Tiverton ktm / 300 cc Wincanton print / JT Commercial Services - 07:02.163 - 08:42.330 08:41.914 - 06:51.869 - 00:31:18.276 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:18.276

7 178 Paul Davies Over 40 Neath Husq / 300 cc Marsh MX - 06:56.488 - 08:46.370 08:49.624 - 06:58.981 - 00:31:31.463 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:31.463

8 177 Rudy Austin Over 40 Shifnal Husq / 250 cc - - 07:00.046 - 09:07.720 08:59.646 - 06:54.146 - 00:32:01.558 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:01.558

9 162 Robert Carey Over 40 Woking Ktm / 300 cc Witley - 07:20.068 - 09:10.361 08:58.771 - 07:12.531 - 00:32:41.731 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:41.731

10 158 Simon Beken Over 40 Epsom Ktm / 350 cc TEAM SEAL - 07:13.364 - 09:06.248 09:27.826 - 07:06.020 - 00:32:53.458 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:53.458
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11 159 Neil Bowker Over 40 Guildford Beta / 125 cc Endurotyres/Gordon Farley - 07:24.492 - 09:28.097 09:30.803 - 07:10.242 - 00:33:33.634 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:33.634

12 188 Andrew Cooke Over 40 Stockport Beta / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme - 07:32.979 - 09:21.178 09:19.265 - 07:28.742 - 00:33:42.164 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:42.164

13 184 Alan Wright Over 40 Pickering KTM / 300 cc - - 07:45.518 - 09:48.006 09:43.100 - 07:44.415 - 00:35:01.039 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:35:01.039

14 175 Stewart Jarvis Over 40 Tiverton Ktm / 300 cc Coreoffroadevents - 07:36.617 - 10:46.291 38:28.975 - 08:18.721 - 01:05:10.604 00:10:00.000 00:00.000 01:15:10.604

174 Stephen Carroll Over 40 Sturminster Newton ktm / 250 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

176 Gareth Parfitt Over 40 Aberdare Ktm / 450 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

179 Leigh Nicklin Over 40 Hinkley Husq / 300cc - - 08:13.258 - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

187 Neil Price Over 40 Cardiff Beta / 300 cc - - DNF - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF

Pos. No. First Name Surname Class Hometown Bike Sponsor Test one Test two Test three Test four Test five Test six Test seven Test eight Test time Time Penalties Start Penalties Total Time

1 190 Richard Hay Over 50 Aberdeenshire KTM / 150 cc - - 06:57.431 - 08:25.278 08:27.921 - 06:54.901 - 00:30:45.531 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:45.531

2 186 Gary McCoy Over 50 Dartmouth Ktm / 300 cc Jd racing - 07:01.165 - 08:33.331 08:29.050 - 06:48.306 - 00:30:51.852 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:30:51.852

3 181 Russell Millward Over 50 Isle of Man Yamaha / 249 cc - - 07:03.315 - 08:47.668 08:45.659 - 06:53.651 - 00:31:30.293 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:30.293

4 182 Karl Greenall Over 50 Carnforth ktm / 250 cc - - 07:03.962 - 08:45.362 08:43.300 - 07:05.067 - 00:31:37.691 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:31:37.691

5 201 Darren Osborne Over 50 Chichester Yamaha / 125 cc Freestyle - 07:07.242 - 09:12.291 09:12.523 - 07:03.347 - 00:32:35.403 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:32:35.403

6 203 Lawrence Catt Over 50 Guildford ktm / 300 cc - - 07:12.183 - 09:19.766 09:15.353 - 07:20.100 - 00:33:07.402 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:07.402

7 200 Allan Price Over 50 Wrexham Ktm / 300 cc - - 07:12.528 - 09:40.926 09:48.426 - 07:13.660 - 00:33:55.540 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:33:55.540

8 191 Colin Blunt Over 50 Rossendale KTM / 300 cc ProSeal Racing - 07:13.589 - 09:18.730 09:28.643 - 08:36.108 - 00:34:37.070 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:37.070

9 199 David Cadwalader Over 50 - - - 07:23.793 - 09:44.829 10:03.387 - 07:28.251 - 00:34:40.260 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:40.260

10 209 Emlyn George Over 50 Llandeilo KTM / 300 cc None - 07:24.256 - 09:52.836 10:08.573 - 07:20.876 - 00:34:46.541 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:34:46.541

11 204 Jeremy Moss Over 50 Colchester KTM / 300 cc - - 07:40.088 - 10:23.987 10:15.909 - 07:47.580 - 00:36:07.564 00:00:00.000 00:00.000 00:36:07.564

12 206 David Johnson Over 50 Tewkesbury KTM / 144 cc AMS KTM - 07:42.121 - 10:19.919 10:32.971 - 07:31.386 - 00:36:06.397 00:01:00.000 00:00.000 00:37:06.397

13 198 Gareth Davies Over 50 Lampeter ktm / 150 cc steel fab wales - 08:06.242 - 10:31.118 11:09.196 - 08:04.319 - 00:37:50.875 00:06:00.000 00:00.000 00:43:50.875

14 195 Robert Murfin Over 50 Leominster Husq / 293 cc RAM Shopfitting - 08:06.439 - 11:25.505 11:15.712 - 07:53.055 - 00:38:40.711 00:07:00.000 00:00.000 00:45:40.711

15 183 Henry Righton Over 50 Moreton-in-Marsh KTM/450 0 - 07:57.333 - 11:29.540 12:39.386 - 08:17.180 - 00:40:23.439 00:17:00.000 00:00.000 00:57:23.439

16 193 Robert McLeod Over 50 Macclesfield Beta / 300 cc Manchester Xtreme - 07:52.786 - 10:19.148 10:19.161 - 07:53.152 - 00:36:24.247 00:22:00.000 00:00.000 00:58:24.247

17 196 Leo Moulijn Over 50 Holland KTM / 125cc - - 07:50.556 - 10:51.571 11:20.266 - 08:00.886 - 00:38:03.279 00:23:00.000 00:00.000 01:01:03.279

18 194 David Bixter Over 50 Rugby Husq / 450 cc - - 08:37.090 - 12:37.830 13:47.355 - 08:58.430 - 00:44:00.705 00:23:00.000 00:00.000 01:07:00.705

202 Stephen Davies Over 50 Kington Husq / 250 cc SLM building construction - 07:56.540 - DNF DNF - DNF - DNF DNF 00:00.000 DNF


